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1973 Senate Bill 4 Date published:
April 7, 1973

CHAPTER 5, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to appropriate $732 from the gencral fund for payment of a claim by Orpha
Pearl Price, executrix of the estate of James B. Price, deceased, against the state.




Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
17 If you do not see text of the A%IH%S’%Q{ZL% DOWN.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact
as follows.

There is appropriated from the general fund $732 to Orpha Pearl Price, executrix
of the estate of James B. Price, deceased, Whitewater, Wisconsin, for overpayment of
Wisconsin inheritance taxes resulting from the erroncous inclusion in the estate’s
taxable assets of $13,722.58, representing the employer’s contribution to the decedent’s
retirement trust account which is exempt under section 72.01 (3) (¢) of the statutes.
Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of
any claim on account of said overpayment.




